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1§ THE COURT OF QUARTER SESSIONS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY.

To the Honorable A. R. Chase, the Pestdent Judge of the said
County; ' :
“Your petit {6ners who aré Tésidents and “eitlzens of Brady S
Township in said county would respectfully set out that there
ig a section of publie’ road in said township, long since layed
out snd opened by order of this court, which by reason of
having thereon within very ghort distances three sharp curves
making it dangerous for traffic therson and that the said angles

“ought to be eliminated, and the roed made reagonably straight.

The said piece of public road above mentioned begins at a
point in the public road which leads from the Zroutville road,
nesr the house of W. P. Aurand to what is commonly known as the
Wingert roed, almost opposite the house of Daniel Hauck =nd ends
gimost opposite the dwelling of 5. O. Muth, a distance of approx-
imately four hundred feet.

Your petitioners therefore pray that your Honor may appoint
viewers to view and vacate the gaid section of public road above
desceribed and supply the same by iaying out hetween the sald
two pointe, & new gection of road in a straight direction, and
the said sharp curves or angles thus be eliminated, &nd they
will ever pray.
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- me s Justice of the Feace in and for clearfield County,

clearfield County, )S“
fo3
Pennsylvania. )

On the-‘él--day of May, 1932, personally appeared before

»

George Gallentine, who being by me duly sworn according to law
says that he is one of . the foregoing petitioners and that the

matters set out in said petition are true and correct.

- - NS b am am o~ s e o 00 e @ — s wn an o

sworn and subscribed before ne

the day and year gforsaid.

cOMMISSION gxpIRES
m?: MONRAY, ‘JANUARY 193%
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Luthersburg Pa, May 14 1932
To County Coummissioners

Cledrfield Pa.

Dear Sirs:-
As_a_number of citizens of Brady Township have dramn

— e —

ua'petition for theé purpose of view, to making a short ocut in -

public road and eliminate two curves. Now as this road runs through
the field of the undersigned fheirs of the late Raniel Hauck)

We here By agree to take Fifty(50+00) dollars for this privilege
and thus eliminate the cost of view and condermation proceedings

Yours Respectfully
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CLEARFIELD COUNTY, S8.:

At a Court of Quarter Sessions of the Peave of the County of Clearfield, Pa., held at Clearfield, Pa.,

in and for said County, on the. 16th © day of May ' in.the year of our Lord, one
thousand nine hundred and thirty two
A. R. CHASE

By the Honorable KRAEERXBAL, President Judge of the said Court:’ TUpon the petition of sundry

inhabitants of the Township.pf * BRADY TOWNSHIP, in the County aforesaid setting forth.that .there. .was
lomg since layed out by order of Court, which by reason of having thereon within
.yer¥.shnrt distanceswthneewsharpmcurveswmakin it . dangerous.. for traffic.thereon

2%% igﬁ% the said angles ought to be eliminated, and the road made reasonable
stralghte. e D T
he said ggce of public road above mentioned begins at _a point in the gublh

road. which.le s from.the.Tpoutville.road near.the.. ouse .of Wa.P..Aurand to.whab

ig commonly known as the Wingert, Rogd most opposite e hoyse of Danjel
H.au.ck....and..,.%nd.s....almos.t.....opp._o.a %e%he&wélﬂngofgpSMu%,aistanceo%
approximately four hundred feet.

Your p et.itiQne.x:.a....px.ay.,,..t.h.a,.t...l.vi.ew.ex.e.i...m.a-y....lti ew and vacate the said section. . .

..9.?.,__.12\_;]9..1.}.9....:Ao.asi....a,bm.r_g..sigs._.c..x.ibed and supply %t g._..§.§_m_..9_.._m.{...}.ﬁx%.f_l.sﬂaf?“}!?....h*?.T-.‘."e.sm\.:37.,1;1.9

SaidtWOpoints,anewsectionéfroadinastraxghtdlrectlon,andthe
Saidsha—rpcurvesoranglesthlsbeehminated

and, therefore, praying. the Couvt tos appoint proper persons to view and vacate said road between the
points mentioned, whereupon the said Gourt, upon due consideration had of the premises, do order and ap-

point from and among the Gounty.Board of Viewers EARL.G. BOOSE, E8Q..J..E. Fry..ands

GeO.K.Weber ...who have becn duly appointed by the said Court on the

County Board of Viewers, and filed their oaths of office in the office of the Court of Common Pleas of the
County aforesaid, as yequired:by law and are, therefore, duly qualified to perform the duties of their appoint-
ment, with impartiality and decording to the best of their judgment; are to view the said road, and after
having viewed the same, if they, orra majority of them, do agree that there is no necessity for said road, they
shall proceed to vacate the same as agreeably to the desire of the petitioners as may be, and make report
thereof to the next Court of Quarter Sessions to be held in and for said County, stating particularly whether
there is any necessity for said road, or whether the same should be vacated; and the reason why, together
with a plot, or draft, thereofrshowing the courses and distances with. reference to the improvements through

which said road passes. .

And in case the viewers aforesaid shall decide’ in favor of vacating said road, they shall obtain from
the persons through whose lairds the said roadipasses, Or otherwise affected, or damaged, by the vacating
of said road, releases from whatever damage théy may sustain'by the vacation of said road; and in case the
owners of such lands, or persons affected, thereby refuse to rclease their claim to damages, the said Viewers
shall assess the same, taking inton consideration the ad vantages, as well as the disadvantages, arising from
tlve vacation of said road; and make report of such ass essment; which report they shall in like manner trans- -
mit to the next Couxt of Quurter Sessions, with the draft, or plot, aforesaid. In whieh said reports they
shall state that they have been sworn, or affifmed, according to law, and that due and legal notice was given
ofthe time when and the place where*-th’e'ynwouldlmeet, ‘to view said road and the time and place of hearing.

By order of the Cdint.". Returnable first monday of Sept. 1932

Cletk. .
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RETURN OF VIEWERS.

TO THE HONORABLE THE JUDGE OF QUARTER SESSIONS OF.THE PEACE, IN AND FOR THE
. COUNTY OF CLEARFTELD, PA.

We, the undersigned Viewers, duly appoined by your Honorable Court by the foregcing order,
from and among the County Board of Viewers who have been duly appointed by your Honorable Court anu
have filed their oaths of office in the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, beg leave to report as fol-
lows: ' '

That notice of the {ime of the view and of the hearing day was duly served ac-
cording to law upon the Commissioners of Clearfield County, and the Board of Supervis-

ors of the Township of Brady - , and that three notices
thereof were posted along the route of the said road to be vacated, that the said view would be held on the

27tLh. day of iay, ,A.D.19 32 and that the public hearing, as required by the Act of
Assembly, and the Rules of Court, would be held in the Arbitration Roomn in the Coirt House, in Clearfield.

Pa,onthe 3lst. dayof May, A. D., 1938, at  9.00 o’clock &M., and that
said Viewers, appointed by the said order, viewed the roar desired to be vacated, anc that there were pres-

Wingert, Clain Wingert,. Samuel Hertzfeld snd numerous other -citizems of
Brady. Township.. .

ent at the view H._ W.. Boneall. Supervigsor. 2f RBrady Township, gnd also V. P,

parties interested, either in favor of or against vacating said road. And that the aforesaid hearing was held -

in the Arbitration Room in the Court House, in Cléarfield; Pa., on thes Ilst- day of May ,

A.D. 1932 , when the parties interested in the said road were in attendance: ....H...W..B30n88ll ..
Supervigor of 3Brady Townghip..leone of the parfies.thru whose lands the
proposed supply. . road. is.layed out appesred at fthe NearinGe

And that after the view and hearing above mentioned, the undersigned Viewers do agree that said

road has , become nseless, inconvenient and burdensome ;. which said piece begins a8t s
point nearly opposite the house of Danlal Hauck, extending. from thence, 8. .
73° 30' B, 50 ft. to point in.middle.of ssid.road; thence S..88° E. 100 ft. .
to point in middle &f rosd; thence S. 63° 30' E. 50 ft. to point in micdle
of road; thence S..10° 30' E. 50 ft. fto.point in middle of road; thence S...
1° 30' W. 60 ft. to point in. middle.of. road; thence S..7° 45! FE. 5O ft..  to..

of the piece just sbove degeribed,. almose.opvosite. the house of Daniel Hauck,
running thence, 8..36° 45" E. to.point in middel of the supply ros': thenee
by 8. 8° Curve- Ark 312.5 - Radius 716.8, Tangent, a distance of 318.5 feet

to point in.middle.o<.road.nearly. opposite the house of S. 0. Muth, the place
of ending of vaceted . niece abore descrihed.

- %%
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and that a plan, or draft, of said road to be vacated showing the courses and distances. and over whose prop-
erty the said road passes, is hercto attached and made a part hereof.

The undersigned Viewers further report that -thew endeavored ~to-procure~frem-allk partres affected
by-the vaeatton ef-satd road; or vver-whoseprop erties -saidroad passes, D& in-any-way damaged-by-the-vaeat-
ing of-said ¥ead, avelease-in avriting of-all elaims bo-damages-that- may-arise ~frem~the ~raeatron thereofs ane

that-they -pl*e@wed—sueh-rele&se—f-yem . it appearing. from. the. . record in.this case that

allwpartieswinmintereatwinwthewlandsTQththDanielmHauckugstatﬁ,wh&yﬁmfilede
in the office. of the County.Commissiorers.of Clearfield Lounty, a stimlation

that. they would.be.satisfied.to.take.the. . gum.o.f.Fifty. Dallars.in. payment.of .
jamages..for. the.land. taken in the supplying.of.this. road,.the.. Viewers.believin:
t%&%”§%Lsﬁwouldwham@nwadeguagempiigaimhaygwayaxdadwtgmﬁaidwpartiﬁﬁ ..... said sum .
2&)@1—1&1&4‘, il 2N %%rm%.}?éso%% e fnsgv,= b ﬁ}e-b}}l)gn-img{f)e e Jﬁg}\;grg,:been -damaged by-the vacation ef-said
roads and having-refused to release-the damages-to whiek they may -be-respeetively-entitled~to-lby- xeaser of
the vacation ~and-cloging up-of the-said road; wer the-understened- Viewors,~afber-having -considered -the -eel-
~vanbages to- be- denived-to-themy do-assess-them-damagos-and maleereport thereof; as.follows=

June, ,A.D.19 32.

“Witness our hands and scals this ~ first day of

........ ... J{SEAT.]
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IH THP COURT OF JUARTR BESSIONS 0F
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, DENBA.

Bo; Vaontion & Supply ) 0f Sopt. Sosslons, 1932
Publio Road in Brady l‘wp. ) Bo. 1.

To the Commisuionerg of Clearfield County & the Supervigors
of Brady Townshlp;

Tou and onoh of yon will horeby take notice that of the
above mumbor and temrm 0f said Court, there haa been lsaued to the
underalgned Viewers, on Order by the Clerk of gnia Court and undor

1to asal, an Order to Viow, vacote ang mpply & oertnin plece of .
fublic Romd in emiq 7owvnehlp, which eaid plece is degoridved. in
sald Order an follows;

"The said plece of mblio read above montioned begine at o
point in the public rond which leado from tho Troutville
road near the house of W. Pp, Aurand to what ip cormonly known
a8 the Wingert road, almoot opposite the honae of I'mniel
Houck and ende almost ogposxta the 4welling of 8. 0. Kuth,

8 distsnce of approximg aly four hMundred feoth

The viawars havo fized wpon Priday, May 27th, 1988, at 1.30
6'0loock P. M. ag the time. of the view; the Viewers to meet at the
houso of Daniel Hauck, above named for gald: puYpORe. :

The publle hearing in the matter as raquired by law and tim
Bules of this Court, will be held in the Grana Jury Hoom in the
Conrt House gt Cloarfiela, Pa., on Tucsday, the Blst day of Mayy
1932, at 9.00 o'olock A. Me, 8t whiok time sng Plave parties in
interest may appoar and “e henrd.

'
. W&f‘lﬂg
n--u—-u-u-tp’-n-ynn‘ . gy WD

. K
- . . 1 C
. > .

- ey W o e v o 2 0 gl e W o o o 00 0 00 00
g

L L XL PPy ASphey -I-q(-.--. 0 s 05 A 00 o >

Moy 21, 193p, . Viewers.

"

How, May 2/ 2932, notlice given and copy thereof served, ana

service is accepted for the Supervisors of Brady Township.

' ;Z%/ffl::;z_?_ﬁ_wf |

_Supervigor




IN THE COURT OF QUARTER SESSIONS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, ‘PENNA.

Re; Vacation & Supply ) o0f Sept. Sesslions, 1932
Publlic Rosd in Brady Twp. ) No. 1.

To the Commissioners of Clearfield County & the Supervifors
of Brady Towashlp;

You and each of you wlll hereby take notice that of the
above mumber and term of said Court, there has bdeen issued to the
undersigned Viewers, on Order by the Clerk of said Court and under
its seal, an Order to View, vacate and supply a certain plece of
Public Rosd in said Township, which 8ald plece ig described in
sald@ Order as follows; ' '

"The said piece of public road sbove mentioned bdegine at o
point in the public road which leads from the Troutville

road neexr the house of W. P. Aurand to what is commonly knewn
as the Wingert road, almost opposite the house of Danlel
Bauck and ands slmost ogposite the dwelling of S, 0. Muth,

a distence of approximately four hundred feet™

The Viewers have fixed upon Fridey, May 27th, 1932, at 1.30
o'clock P. M, a8 the time of the view; the Viewers to meet at the
house of Daniel Hauck, above named for said purpose.

The public hearing in the matter as required hy law and tie
Rules of this Court, will bde held in the Grand Jury Room in the
Court House at Clearfield, Pa., on Tuesday, the 3lst ey of May,

19382, at 9.00 o'clock A. M., at whioh time and plave parties in
interest may appear and be heard.

#7)
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May 21, 1932. _ ~ Viewers.

Now, May 1932, notice given and copy thereof served, and
service is accepted for the Commissioners of Clearfield “ounty.
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S ;:y THE COURT OF QUARTER SESSIONS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENN'AJk,//

Petition to vacate and supply : No. 1 September Sessions, 1932,
road 1n Brady Township : :

Luthersburg Pa., May 14, 1932,

To County Commissioners,
Clearfield, Pa.
Dear Sirs:-

As a number of citizens of Brady Township have drawn e peti-
tion for the purpose of view, to meking a short cut in public road and
eliminate two curves, Now as this road runs through the field of the
undersigned (heirs of the late Daniel Hauck) we hereby agree to take
fifty (50.00) dollars for this privilege and thus eliminate the cost of
view and condemnation proceedings.

Yours respectfully

(Signed)

Mary J. Hauck
Wesley S. Hauck
Mrs. Lloyd Shaffer
Chauncey Hauck
Charley Hauck
Louis Hauck _

] R MrS.'Perry Kramer
- Mrs. Roy Beck

STATE OF PENNSVLVANIA Certified from record this

SS 18th day of May, a. D. 1932,

s ee o

'COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

o k&)-Cg?.fi&QS§§f;§%<x:\\
-, —y
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Road Viewers’ Notice

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned Viewers, appointed by the

Court of Quarter Sessions of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, to view_, vacate
arnd supply. a part of a public

Road leading from__& point in the Troutville road, near the house of

W. P. Aurand, to what is known as the Wingert rosd: the piece to be

+r~-_vacated and suvnnlied xTownshiprxeox_beginning almost opnosite

the house of Upniel Hauck and ending ovposite the house of §.0.Muth,

in Brady Township, in Clearfield County, aforesaid,

will meet at—_the house of Daniel Hsuck

in__ Brady __Township, on n"riday the_ 27th

day of May 193%a, 1.30 o'clock, BelL.

to attend the duty assigned them, of which time and place aforesaid all parties inter-

ested will take notice.

The Public Hearing in the matter required by the Act of Assembly, and the

Rules of the aforesaid Court, to be held by Viewers, will be held in the

Grafih Jury Room of the Court House at Clearfield,
- Penna., on Tuesday the 31st day of

May 1952 . at 9.00 0’clock A .M.
at which time and place parties in interest may attend and be heard.

gy 21st 1932. /&64 7 @

Viewers.

I
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ROAD VIEW--VACATION AND SUPPLY -%}\ ‘ !h A
. - "
BRADY TWFP., Clearfield Co., Ponna. 6'\\ { 4 I
- ‘ : ' ? | \»
" Both vacation and supply roads begin 2
at attpoints in the public road nearly | -‘
opposite the house of Daniel Hauck and o~ s\

A I TV
end ‘at points nearly opposite the house Y % <.\
of S¢ O. Muth. :

W /Aé
'\ A ZPea
N\ ‘ﬁ“’"\
Distance to be vacated - - 410 feet- ; \:\" RE” \( K

Distance to be supplied - 337.5 feet. /

T\ %A\ \
Land required for supply road: BN f)& \

From Mrs. Daniel Hauck - 0.209 acre. & \ 2\ \ \

From Mrs. Esther Peace - 98 sq-ff.-/ 3 \

Viewed May 27, 1932.

EARL G. BOOSE)

J. .E., - FRY ) VIEWERS,
GEO. K. WEBER)




